Cubmaster / Scoutmaster of the Year Award Nomination Form

Northern Lights District Scoutmaster/Cubmaster of The Year Nomination Form

| Nominee's Name: |
|--|
| Pack/Troop #: Circle one) |
| Describe the Cubmaster's / Scoutmaster's service to the Pack / Troop and the length of that service use extra paper if necessary): |
| |
| Describe the Cubmaster/Scoutmaster's program and unique qualities (use extra paper if necessary): |
| |
| Submitted by (please print): |
| Position (i.e. Scout, parent, Committee Chair, etc.: |
| Phone: Email: |
| Signature: |
| |

NOTE: The nomination is confidential. To avoid possible disappointment, all nominations are due by, December 15, 2022.

Please do not advise nominee in anyway of your action on his or her behalf.

Cubmaster / Scoutmaster of the Year Award Nomination Form

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Cubmaster / Scoutmaster of the Year is an award presented in the same manner that the District Award of Merit is presented by the Northern Lights District.

The award is available to any Cubmaster or Scoutmaster who have displayed exemplary leadership and/or service to their Pack / Troop. The award is made available annually to one Cubmaster and one Scoutmaster in the Northern Lights District. It is not appropriate to nominate a Scouter who has already received this award.

A professional Scouter or other council employee may not receive this award based on employment service. However, a professional Scouter or employee who also serves as a volunteer Scouter may be eligible, based on volunteer service.

REQUIREMENTS

- 1. A nominee must be a registered Scouter in the Northern Lights District, Hawkeye Area Council
- 2. A nominee must have displayed exemplary leadership and/or service to their Pack / Troop.
- 3. Nominations cannot be considered for posthumous awards.

PROCEDURE

- 1. Scouts and/or parents, etc. from Packs and Troops can nominate their Cubmaster or Scoutmaster as they deem appropriate.
- 2. District chair will appoint a special Cubmaster / Scoutmaster of the Year committee who will review all nominees submitted and make recommendations of those to receive the award to the Nominating Chair.
- 3. The Award will be presented at the annual recognition event.

Please submit all nominations to Traci Raber at Traci.Raber@Scouting.org